All dimensions shown are in inches (millimeters) unless otherwise specified.
Shielded
Windows
and
Vent Panels
W
e
pr

Figure 1 on page 15, determine the panel opening size
that best suits the system’s air flow characteristics with
a normal pressure drop. Insert the mounting type code
in place of the XXXX (where applicable) in the Part No.
code.
Example:
1. From Table 2 on page 16 for a panel opening size of
5.0 x 5.0, Base Part No. is XXXX-0505-73.
2. Mounting type 8635 is chosen from Section X-X
(page 16).
3. Ordering part number is 8635-0505-73.
Depending upon the manufacturing process, some parts
will be supplied with holes for cleaning and plating
purposes. These holes will not affect the overall
performance of the product.
Opening
Length
“G” No.
spaces @
H
D
B BB
.38 (9,7)
J NO. OF .204 (5,2) DIA. HOLES
.38
(9,7)
AA
A
E No. of spaces
@ F (tol non accum)
X
C
Opening
Width
X
Size Range with Tolerance
Dimensional 0-4 4.1-12.0 12.1 to 24.0
Location (0-101,6) (104,1-304,8) (307,3-609,6)
Length and ±.020 ±.031 ±.040
Width (±,51) (±,79) (±1,02)
Hole ±.010 ±.015 ±.020
Location (±,25) (±,38) (±,51)
Square ±.007 ±.015 ±.040
(±,178) (±,38) (±1,02)
Table 5a. Tolerances
Section X-X EMI Gasket
Filter MediaType 8639
Type 8643
.19 (4,8)
Mounting Frame
.62
(15,7)
Opening Frame Dimensions
Base Part No. Width Length AA BB A B C D E F G H J
8639-0303-74 3.00 (76,2) 3.00 (76,2) 4.25 (108,0) 4.25 (108,0) 3.50 (88,9) 3.50 (88,9) 1.75 (44,5) 1.75 (44,5) -
8639-0305-74 3.00 (76,2) 5.00 (127,0) 6.25 (158,8) 4.25 (108,0) 5.50 (139,7) 3.50 (88,9) 1.00 (25,4) 1.75 (44,5) 1
8639-0311-74 3.00 (76,2) 11.00 (279,4) 12.25 (311,2) 4.25 (108,0) 11.50 (292,1) 3.50 (88,9) 1.25 (31,8) 1.75 (44,5) 3
8639-0404-74 4.00 (101,6) 4.00 (101,6) 5.25 (133,4) 5.25 (133,4) 4.50 (114,3) 4.50 (114,3) 0.75 (19,1) 2.25 (57,2) 1
8639-0409-74 4.00 (101,6) 9.00 (228,6) 10.25 (260,4) 5.25 (133,4) 9.50 (241,3) 4.50 (114,3) 1.25 (31,8) 2.25 (57,2) 2
8639-0505-74 5.00 (127,0) 5.00 (127,0) 6.25 (158,6) 6.25 (158,6) 5.50 (139,7) 5.50 (139,7) 1.00 (25,4) 1.00 (25,4) 1
8639-0511-74 5.00 (127,0) 11.00 (279,4) 12.25 (311,2) 6.25 (158,6) 11.50 (292,1) 5.50 (139,7) 1.25 (31,8) 1.00 (25,4) 3
8639-0606-74 6.00 (152,4) 6.00 (152,4) 7.25 (184,2) 7.25 (184,2) 6.50 (165,1) 6.50 (165,1) 1.50 (38,1) 1.50 (38,1) 1
8639-0609-74 6.00 (152,4) 9.00 (228,6) 10.25 (260,4) 7.25 (184,2) 9.50 (241,3) 6.50 (165,1) 1.25 (31,8) 1.50 (38,1) 2
8639-0714-74 7.00 (177,8) 14.00 (355,6) 15.25 (387,4) 8.25 (209,6) 14.50 (368,3) 7.50 (190,5) 0.75 (19,1) 0.75 (19,1) 4
8639-0909-74 9.00 (228,6) 9.00 (228,6) 10.25 (260,4) 10.25 (260,4) 9.50 (241,3) 9.50 (241,3) 1.25 (31,8) 1.25 (31,8) 4
8639-1111-74 11.00 (279,4) 11.00 (279,4) 12.25 (311,2) 12.25 (311,2) 11.50 (292,1) 11.50 (292,1) 1.25 (31,8) 1.25 (31,8) 4
8639-1414-74 14.00 (355,6) 14.00 (355,6) 15.25 (387,4) 15.25 (387,4) 14.50 (368,3) 14.50 (368,3) 1.25 (31,8) 1.25 (31,8) 4
8639-1818-74 18.00 (457,2) 18.00 (457,2) 19.25 (489,0) 19.25 (489,0) 18.50 (469,9) 18.50 (469,9) 1.75 (44,5) 1.75 (44,5) 4
- - - 4
3.50 (88,9) - - 6
3.00 (76,2) - - 10
3.00 (76,2) - - 6
3.50 (88,9) - - 8